Numbers 1:31
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

Those that were numbered of them, even of the tribe of

Zebulun, were fifty and seven thousand and four hundred. 

Analysis

Zebulun's 57,400 fighting men positioned it solidly in the middle of tribal sizes,

with neither special prominence nor obvious weakness. This average status did not

prevent  the  tribe  from  producing  the  judge  Elon  (Judges  12:11-12)  and

contributing  significantly  to  Israel's  military  efforts.